## RESOLUTION NO. 9697-R24

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO A CONTRACT WITH CHAMPAIGN COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SMALL RENTAL PROPERTIES PROGRAM

WHEREAS, on December 23, 1994, the City of Urbana and the Illinois Housing

Development Authority (hereinafter "IHDA") entered into a Small Rental Properties Program

Agreement governing use of Small Rental Properties Program funds for renovation of residential rental property in Urbana; and

WHEREAS, on March 4, 1996, the Urbana City Council adopted Resolution No. 9596-R26 which approved and authorized execution of a Contract for Technical and Advisory Planning Services (hereinafter the "Contract") with the Champaign County Regional Planning Commission (hereinafter the "Commission") for implementation of the Small Rental Properties Program in accordance with said Small Rental Properties Program Agreement between the City and IHDA; and

WHEREAS, on May 9, 1996, duly-authorized representatives of the City and the Commission executed said Contract; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Commission now desire to amend said Contract to allow additional time for completion of work described in the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. That the City Council hereby approves an Amendment to a Certain Contract for Technical and Advisory Planning Services (Small Rental Properties Program), attached

hereto and incorporated herein, said Amendment allowing additional time for completion of work described in the original Contract and allowing a higher personnel billing rate.

Section 2. That the Urbana City Council authorizes the Mayor of the City of Urbana to execute said Amendment on behalf of the City.

PASSED by the City Council this 22 day of January	, 1997.
ECITY OF GROWING OF Clark	
// Phyllis D. Clark, City Clerk	
Sud !	
APPROVED by the Mayor this 22 day of January	, 1997
Tel Satterthurat	
Fod Satterthwaite, Mayor	
TETERED -	